
Nidar Utilities Panvel LLP                            1              
1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Categories 
Fixed/Demand Charge 

 Fixed/ Demand 
Charge 

Energy 
Charges 

Wheeling 
Charges 

Unit Rate                Rs/kWh 

LT I: LT – Residential 
    

LT I(B): LT – Residential 
    

Single Phase Connection Rs./Month 90 
  

0-100 Units 
  

3.05 1.28 

101-300 Units 
  

6.95 1.28 

301-500 Units 
  

9.90 1.28 

501-1000 Units 
  

11.50 1.28 

Above 1000 Units 
  

12.50 1.28 

Three Phase Connection* Rs./Month 320 
  

0-100 Units 
  

3.05 1.28 

101-300 Units 
  

6.95 1.28 

301-500 Units 
  

9.90 1.28 

501-1000 Units 
  

11.50 1.28 

Above 1000 Units 
  

12.50 1.28 

LT II: LT – Non-Residential/ Commercial 
    

(A) (i): 0 – 20 kW (0-200 Units per Month) Rs./Month 391 6.10 1.28 

(A) (ii): 0 – 20 kW (Above 200 Units per Month – Only 
balance Consumption) 

Rs./Month 391 9.25 1.28 

(B): >20 kW and ≤ 50 kW Rs./kVA/Month 391 9.30 1.28 

(C): >50 kW Rs./kVA/Month 391 11.60 1.28 

LT III: LT-Public Water Works (PWW) and Sewage 
Treatment Plants 

    

LT III (A): 0 - 20 kW  Rs./kVA/Month 97 2.15 1.28 

LT III (B): >20 kW and ≤40 Kw Rs./kVA/Month 117 3.5 1.28 

LT III (C): > 40 kW Rs./kVA/Month 146 4.8 1.28 

LT V(B): LT – Industry – General 
    

(i): 0-20 kW Rs./Connection/Month 441 4.81 1.28 

(ii): Above 20 kW Rs./kVA/Month 294 5.70 1.28 

LT VII: LT – Temporary Connection 
    

(A): LT – Temporary Supply Religious (TSR) Rs./Connection/Month 443 3.27 1.28 

(B): LT – Temporary Supply Others (TSO) Rs./Connection/Month 449 12.79 1.28 

LT VIII: LT – Advertisements and Hoardings 
    

LT VIII: LT – Advertisements and Hoardings Rs./Connection/Month 833 12.00 1.28 

LT X(B) – Public Services – Others 
    

(i): < 20 kW (0-200 Units) Rs./Connection/Month 351 4.25 1.28 

(i): <20 kW (Above 200 Units) Rs./Connection/Month 351 6.90 1.28 

(ii): >20 - ≤ 50 kW Rs./kVA/Month 351 6.80 1.28 

(iii): >50 kW Rs./kVA/Month 351 7.20 1.28 

LT  XI – Electrical Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations 
    

LT  XI – Electrical Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations Rs./kVA/Month 70 4.72 1.28 

HT Category – 11 kV 
    

HT I (A) (i): HT – Industry Rs./kVA/Month 391 7.07 0.76 

HT II : HT – Commercial  Rs./kVA/Month 391 11.73 0.76 
HT IV: HT - Public Water Works (PWW) and Sewage 
Treatment Plants 

Rs./kVA/Month 391 6.30 
0.76 

HT VIII(B): HT – Temporary Supply Others (TSO)  Rs./kVA/Month 391 12.00 0.76 

HT IX(B): HT – Public Services-Others  Rs./kVA/Month 391 9.70 0.76 

HT  X – Electrical Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations Rs./kVA/Month 70 5.24 0.76 
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In case of any inconsistency in tariff category or missing tariff category, the rates as approved by MERC in Case No. 195 of 2017 dated 12
th
 

September, 2018   for MSEDCL will be considered based on the tariff schedule as approved for MSEDCL for the respective financial year. 

Notes: 
1. Additional Fixed Charge of Rs. 185 per 10 kW load or part thereof above 10 kW load shall also be payable 
2. Billing Demand for all LT categories where Demand based Tariff is applicable: Monthly Billing Demand will be the higher of the following: 
A. 65% of the Actual Maximum Demand recorded in the month during 0600 hours to 2200 hours 
B. 40% of the Contract Demand 
3. Billing Demand for all HT categories (except HT I (B): HT - Industry Seasonal category): The Monthly Billing Demand will be the higher of the 

following: 
i. Actual Maximum Demand recorded in the month during 0600 hours to 2200 hours 
ii. 75% of the highest Billing Demand recorded during the preceding eleven months 

iii. 50% of the Contract Demand. 
 


